

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-2015

Senate Resolution JR-15F-2914 In Support of Hodge's Stadium Repairs

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution JR-15F-2914 In Support of Hodge's Stadium Repairs" (2015). *Legislation*. 2581.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2581

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-2015 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION JR-15F-2914

1	JR-15F-2914: Hodges Stadium		
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University concerns in all University wide matters, a	ity of North Florida was established to represent student nd;
4 5 6	Whereas:		University of North Florida's Student Government given islative acts that are necessary and proper for the Student and;
7 8	Whereas:	The University of North Florida professes a responsibility to the student body's well being and safety as basic human rights; and;	
9 10	Whereas:	Hodges Stadium is an important aspect of life not only to athletes, coaches, and trainers but to students, spectators, guests of UNF, and outside events hosted at Hodges Stadium; and;	
11 12 13	Therefore:	The following necessary and proper renovations to Hodges Stadium as recommended by the Student Athletic Advisory Council are being proposed in an effort to insure future compliance with the law and the balance of our democratic system:	
14 15 16 17	Therefore:	Let it be enacted that we, the Student Government of the University of North Florida, recognize and support the necessity of repairs to Hodge's stadium, the Strength and Conditioning room, and the stadium locker rooms so that the health and safety of students and athletes are protected for years to come.	
18 19	Furthermore: Let this resolution be forwarded to President Delaney, Vice President for Administration and Finance Shuman, and Vice President for Student and International Affairs Gonzalez.		
20			
21		Legislative Action	Executive Action
	Author: Samantha Mims Sponsor: Gustavo Ascanio Committee: University Student Affairs Committee Action: N/A Senate Action: 19-0-0 Date of Action: November 23, 2015 Signed and Delivered to the Student Body President on this 30 day of November 2016.		Let it be known that JR-15F-2914 is hereby APPROVED VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED on this 4 day of 1000 , 2015. Hailey Guerra Signed,
			Hailey Guerra, Student Rody President Signed and Delivered to the Senate Secretary
	. gz:TTW	Place Time Stamp Here OE NON Chase A. Baker	Place Time Stamp Here DEG 4 PM 3 2 1

Signed: